**FORM INSP** 

Rev X/15

## State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date: 12/21/2016

Submitted Date: 12/22/2016

**Document Number:** 682501538

## FIELD INSPECTION FORM

Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection						Status Summary:			
426971	·		Doc Num:		THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION				
Operator Information:						FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED			
OGCC Operator Number: 200149						NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED			
Name of Operator: ATLAS RESOURCES LLC DBA ATLAS ROCKIES LLC					LLC	Findings:			
Address: 3500 MASSILLON ROAD #100						9 Number of Comments			
Address. 3	5000 MASSILLON K	OAD #10	<u> </u>			0	Number of Corrective Actions	S	
City:	City: UNIONTOWN State: OH Zip: 44685 Corrective Action Response Requested				ed				
Contact Information:									
Contact Name		Phon	е	Email		Comment			
Lueth, Brock			blueth@enerjexresources m		.co	All Inspections			
Aldstadt, Janice			jaldstadt@blackravenenergy.com		rgy.c	All Inspections			
Inspected Facilities:									
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num		Facility Name	Insp Status	
426978	WELL	PR	10/24/2012	GW 095-06395		MURRAY 943-34-41	RI		
General Comment:  This is an interim reclamation and stormwater inspection. Any corrective actions from previous inspections that have not been addressed									

are still applicable.

Date Run: 12/29/2016 Doc [#682501538]

Inspector Name: Trujillo, Aaron **Location** Overall Good: **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Good Housekeeping:** OTHER Type Comment: Rule 604.c(2)N requires "materials that might constitute a fire hazard shall be removed a minimum of twenty-five (25) feet from the wellhead"... Surface owner appears to be planting crop within twenty-five (25) feet of the wellhead. Inspector advises that Atlas Resources discuss these concerns with the surface owner to mitigate future conflicts with COGCC rules. Corrective Action: Date: Overall Good: Spills: Volume Type Area In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Venting: Yes/No Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

				Inspecte	d Facilities				
acility ID:_	426978	Type: _	WELL	API Number:	095-06395	Status: _	PR	Insp. Status:	RI

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit					
Interim Reclamatio	<u>n:</u>				
Date Interim Recl					
Land Use: DR	Land Use: DRY LAND				
Comment:					
1002 SITE PREPAR	RATION AND STABILIZATION				
1002a. FENCIN	IG				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
1002b. SOIL RE SEGRE	EMOVAL AND GATION				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
1002c. PROTE	CTION OF SOILS				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
1002E. SURFA	CE DISTRURBANCE MINIMIZATION Pass				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
1003a. Waste a	nd Debris removed? Pass				
Comment	No waste or debris found on location or reclamation area.				
Corrective Action		Date			
	or unneeded equipment onsite?				
	No unused/unneeded equipment/materials found being stored on location or reclamation area.				
Corrective Action		Date			
Pit, cel	lars, rat holes and other bores closed? Pass				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
Guy line	anchors marked?				
Comment	N/A				
Corrective Action		Date			

Inspector Name: Trujillo, Aaron 1003b. Area no longer in use? Pass Production areas stabilized? Pass 1003c. Compacted areas have been cross ripped? 1003d. Drilling pit closed? Pass Subsidence over on drill pit? Pass Cuttings management: 1003e. Areas no longer needed for drilling or subsequent operations for have been re-vegetated to 80% of pre-existing? Production areas have been stabilized? Pass Segregated soils have been replaced? RESTORATION AND REVEGETATION Cropland Top soil replaced Recontoured Perennial forage re-established Non-Cropland 80% Revegetation Recontoured Top soil replaced 1003e. INTERIM VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER 1003 f. Weeds Noxious weeds? Comment This location meets reclamation regulations; sufficient uniform vegetative cover. Areas of the location not needed for production, or are no longer in use have been reduced and reclaimed. Cropland has achieved uniform distribution and is indistinguishable from the adjacent reference areas. Corrective Action Date Overall Interim Reclamation Pass Final Reclamation/ Abandoned Location: Date Final Reclamation Started: Date Final Reclamation Completed: Final Land Use: DRY LAND Reminder: Comment: Pit mouse/rat holes, cellars backfilled Well plugged Debris removed No disturbance /Location never built Contoured Culverts removed Access Roads Regraded Gravel removed Location and associated production facilities reclaimed Locations, facilities, roads, recontoured Compaction alleviation Dust and erosion control Non cropland: Revegetated 80% Cropland: perennial forage Weeds present Subsidence 1004.d. FINAL VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER Comment: Corrective Action: Date

Overall Final Reclamation	Well Release on Active Location	Multi-Well Locati	ion		
COGCC Comments					
Comment		User	Date		
2A Doc. #400226592 states size of location appears to be < 1 acre in size.	on post interim reclamation will be 1 ac. Location	trujilloam	12/22/2016		

## **Attached Documents**

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
682501538	INSPECTION APPROVED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4039432
682501539	Inspection Photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4035802

Date Run: 12/29/2016 Doc [#682501538]